# 233/555

# \_C+ \$ (65)(

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NightFire Software, Inc.		08/08/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NeuStar, Inc.
Street Address:	46000 Center Oak Plaza
Internal Address:	Building X
City:	Sterling
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2337555	NIGHTFIRE
Registration Number:	2552217	NIGHTFIRE
Registration Number:	2373877	SUPPLIEREXPRESS
Registration Number:	2400324	IGNITING THE BANDWIDTH EXPLOSION
Registration Number:	2440763	
Registration Number:	2592431	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)295-1130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rebecca.mcdougall@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca E. McDougall

Address Line 1: 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW

Address Line 2: East Lobby, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5201

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003138 FRAME: 0227

900029864

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca E. McDougall	
Signature:	/Rebecca E. McDougall/	
Date:	08/09/2005	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Signed Nightfire Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Nightfire Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed Nightfire Assignment#page3.tif		

source=Signed Nightfire Assignment#page4.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS NightFire Software, Inc. a California corporation, having its principal office at Lakeside Drive, Suite 2100, Oakland, California 94612("Assignor"), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in global trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A, attached hereto ("the Marks"); and

Whereas, NeuStar, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at Loudoun Tech Center, 46000 Center Oak Plaza, Building X, Sterling, Virginia 20166 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, in the United States and throughout the world, including the good will represented by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the entire goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Mark, together with all common law rights, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue for all causes of action related to the Mark, and the right to sue in Assignee's own name and to recover for any damages and profits for past infringement, unfair competition or passing off, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

Assignor also hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these covenants and agreements, and that it will, at any time upon request without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writing and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect, secure, record, and register said Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignee;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Date: August 8, 2005

NIGHTFIRE SOFTWARE, INC.

Name: Martin K. Lowen

Title: 3, UP, General Coursel

State of VIRGINIA	
County of LOUDOUN	) ss )
	neck:, on this day personally appeared Martin K.  to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
	nder my hand and official seal this 8th day of August
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public:
Oct. 31, 2005	Juan Worthred

## EXHIBIT A

			and the second second of the second s	
NIGHTFIRE	Australia	NightFire Software, Inc.	848668	848668
NIGHTFIRE	China	NightFire Software, Inc.	2000141928	1658417
NIGHTFIRE	China	NightFire Software, Inc.	2000141929	2015984
NIGHTFIRE	European Union	NightFire Software, Inc.	1739416	1739416
NIGHTFIRE	Hong Kong	NightFire Software, Inc.	20165/2000	5935/2001
NIGHTFIRE	Hong Kong	NightFire Software, Inc.	20167/2000	917/2002
NIGHTFIRE	Hong Kong	NightFire Software, Inc.	20166/2000	8412/2002
NIGHTFIRE	Japan	NightFire Software, Inc.	096539/2000	4627138
NIGHTFIRE	Korea	NightFire Software, Inc.	2000-0004369	6041
NIGHTFIRE	Mexico	NightFire Software, Inc.	446650	785852
NIGHTFIRE	Mexico	NightFire Software, Inc.	446649	785851
NIGHTFIRE	Norway	NightFire Software, Inc.	200010451	208238
NIGHTFIRE	New Zealand	NightFire Software, Inc.	622437	622437
NIGHTFIRE	New Zealand	NightFire Software, Inc.	622438	622438
NIGHTFIRE	New Zealand	NightFire Software, Inc.	622436	622436
NIGHTFIRE	Singapore	NightFire Software, Inc.	00/15786	00/157861
NIGHTFIRE	Singapore	NightFire Software, Inc.	00/15785	00/15785J
NIGHTFIRE	Thailand	NightFire Software, Inc.	434067	13719
NIGHTFIRE	Thailand	NightFire Software, Inc.	434066	143200
NIGHTFIRE	Taiwan	NightFire Software, Inc.	89055994	155621

NIGHTFIRE	Taiwan	NightFire Software, Inc.	89051303	151000
NIGHTFIRE	Taiwan	NightFire Software, Inc.	89051302	970173
NIGHTFIRE	us	NightFire Software, Inc.	75/534,672	2,337,555
NIGHTFIRE	US	NightFire Software, Inc.	76/160,966	2,552,217
SUPPLIER EXPRESS	US	NightFire Software, Inc.	75/584,170	2,373,877
IGNITING THE BANDWIDTH EXPLOSION	US	NightFire Software, Inc.	75/906,310	2,400,324
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (NightFire)	US	NightFire Software, Inc.	75/934,657	2,440,763
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (NightFire)	us	NightFire Software, Inc.	75/932,783	2,592,431

**RECORDED: 08/09/2005**